The state is not obligated to contribute to cleanup or future operation and maintenance costs.  

The EPA’s Superfund Website SEMS Search lists 247 sites in Hawaii. 
Twenty-five are on the National Priority List (NPL) as Final NPL (the 3 listed above), Part of NPL Site (14), Deleted NPL (1) or removed from NPL (7).   
One hundred forty-eight (148) are NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information. 
The remaining 62 non-NPL are listed as Active and fall into 12 categories plus 3 blank categories:  

1 Addressed as Part of Another non-NPL Site 
3 Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)